

Oak Leaf Confections Ltd.  
**Product Specification**

**PRODUCT**

Item Number: 17103759  
Product Name: SIXLETS DECORATOR  
LIGHT PURPLE

**ATTRIBUTES**

Shape: Round  
Count/lb: 540/Lb  
Color & Flavor: Purple, Pastel Blue & White

**INGREDIENT DECLARATION U.S.**

Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Dextrose, Reduced Protein Whey (Milk), Cocoa, Carob, Corn Syrup, Corn Starch, Colors (Include Blue 1, Red 3, Titanium Dioxide), Tapioca Dextrin, Lecithin (Soya), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Salt, Carnauba Wax

**DECLARATION OF ALLERGENS**

Tartrazine – not present  
Egg product –not present  
Dairy product – present  
Sulfites – present (< 10 ppm )  
Soya - present  
Nuts / seed products – not present  
Fish or shell fish – not present  
Corn products – present

**DATE OF ISSUE**

February 3, 2010  
Issued By: MD (2940000003.V1)  
Revision #: 1 (17103759.V1)

**NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION**

(BY CALCULATION)

Per 100 g product

Calories	472
Carbohydrates (g)	73
Total sugars	69
Protein (g)	<3.0
Fat (g)	<20.0
Trans Fatty Acids (g)	<0.5
Moisture (g)	1.8
Sodium (mg)	164
Potassium (mg)	315

**MICROBIOLOGICAL DATA**

Standard plate count	<30,000/g
Yeast and mould	<100/g
Coliforms	< 10/g
Salmonella	Negative

**INGREDIENT BREAKDOWN**

Sugar	40 – 50 %
Dextrose	10 – 20 %
Palm Kernel Oil	10 – 20 %
Whey Powder	5 – 10 %
Cocoa Powder	5 – 10 %
Cocoa Carob Powder	1-- 3 %
Corn Starch	1 – 2 %
Corn Syrup	< 3 %
Lecithin	< 0.5 %
Salt	< 0.1 %
Flavor	< 0.2 %
Vanillin (Flavor)	< 0.1 %
Tapioca Dextrin	< 0.2 %
Carnauba Wax	< 0.1 %
Colour	< 0.9%

**PACKAGING**

10 lbs in a bag/case

**STORAGE**

Store at 15 - 21 °C (60 – 75 °F) with RH 50% in a cool, dry, well-ventilated place to avoid direct sun light, and free of odor and other contaminants

**KOSHER STATUS**

Approved

**SHELF-LIFE**

12 months with recommended storage condition

This information contained herein, is to the best of our knowledge. The data outlined and the statements made are intended only as a source of information.